
FILE 

Ohio Public Utilities Cc..«=,cners 

Commission ''ZTA7Z 
John R. Kasich, Governor "-yr n Slaby 
Todd A. Snitchler, Chairman ^- Beth Ttomboid 

August 5, 2013 

OLS, Inc. 
217 Roswell Street 
Suite 100 
Alpharetta, GA 30004 

RE; Relative to the cancellation of Certificate Number 90-6147 

To Whom It May Concern: 

It has been determined by the Legal Department of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
that Certificate Number 90-6147 will be cancelled as of August 5, 2013. This certificate will be 
cancelled pursuant to Case Number 03-1290-TP-ACE. 

As a result of the cancellation of your operating authority, you're no longer authorized to 
provide public utility service in the State of Ohio. 

Please contact Richard M. Bulgiin in the Legal Department at 614-466-4095 if you have any 
questions or concerns about this action. 

Sincerely yours. 

Secretary^the Commission 
Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary 
Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary 
Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary 

T n i s I s t,o c a r t i f y t h a t t h e images a p p e a r i n g a r e an 
a c c u r a t e and co;f lplets r e p r o d u c t i o n of a c a a e t i l e 

180 East Broad S ^ ^ u m e n t d e l i v e r e d i n t h e r e g u l a r cour&e of b u s i n e s s {614)̂ 66-5016 
Columbus, Ohio ^ i f t ^ l f e i a n 0 ' « > - ^ Date Processed MIH 0 6 2fl13 www.PUCO ohio.gov 
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4 

http://www.PUCO


PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity 

Certificate Number; 
90-6147 

Issued Pursuant to Case Number(s): 
03-1290-TP-ACE 

A Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity is granted to OLS, Inc. whose office 
or prmdpal place of business is located at 217 Roswell Street Suite 100, Alpharetta, 
GA 30004 to provide hiterexchange services throughout the state of Ohio, pursuant to 
its tariff filed in Case No- 90-6147-TP-TRF. 

This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions 
set forth in the aforementioned case(s) are not met. 

Subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated. 

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio. 

Dated: Qf^/j^ ^ 2^^)^ 

By Order of 

PUBLIC UTILrriES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

fcXAU. t Q ^ ^ Q 2 ^ ^ ^ 
Renee' J, Jenkins, Secret* 
Gary E. Vigorito, Acting Secretary 
Ronald D. Rose, Acting Secretary 

This i s t o c e r t i f y th&t -.he iiuagea appearing are an 
accura te and completf- .rsprotJuctlon of a case f i l e 
document de l ivered i?; ^Ji£ regu la r course of^^to^Qljj^u^ 

fa/f't -_ Date ProceBfted I p p j A Technician 



Service Notice For Case: 03-1290-TP-ACE Page 1 of 1 

CASE NUMBER: 03-1290-TP-ACE 
CASE DESCRIPTION: OLS, INC 
DATE OF SERVICE: 8/5/2013 
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: "? / 5 Z ^ A ^ 

Sign Here: 

APPLICANT 
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY 

OLS INC VP NONE 
GERI EUBANKS 
1455 ALDERMAN DR 
ALPHARETTA,GA 30005-4160 
Phone:770-569-0874 
Email:CORPORATE@OLSCOMM.COM 

c,^^.!ll^.lA•.^r> I-../A-J 1 OHA T-n A /-^TTC„„,-:-^IVT-+:^„ U* i o i c l",^\^ 
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Ohio Public Utilities 
Commission 

Notice of Cancellation 
of Certificate 

Notice is hereby given that the following certificates were cancelled by Commission order 
issued on January 9, 2013 in Case Nos. 12-03-EL-RPT and 12-05-TP-RPT: 

sj 

Company 

Commonwealth Energy LTD 

Inmate Phone Systems 
Corporation 

Navigator 
Telecommunications, LLC 

OLS, Inc. 

STi Prepaid, LLC, dba Telco 
Group 

StonePiliar Energy 

Certificat 

e 
11-363E 

90-5177 

90-9103 

90-6147 

90-6372 

10-178G 

Ref. Case No. 

11-2744-EL-AGG 

92-231-TP-ACE 

00-21-TP-ACE 

03-1290-TP-ACE 

07-318-TP-ACE 

10-20-GA-AGG 

Address 

PO Box 43086 
Cleveland, OH 44143 

7034 Sophia Ave 
Van Nuys, CA 91406-3910 

PO Box 13860 
North Little Rock, AR 72113-0860 
217 Roswell Street, Suite 100 
Alpharetta, GA 30009 
1250 Broadway, Floor 26 
New York, NY 10001 

545 Metro Place S, Ste 100 
Dublin, OH 43017 

The Docketing Division is directed to cancel each of the foregoing certificates or operating 
authorities on the Commission's records, and serve a copy of this notice upon each company 
listed above. 

Each listed company must cease providing regulated service under the above certificate or 
operating authority, and notify any Ohio jurisdictional customers served thereunder, that it is 
no longer providing such service in Ohio. Any company or company officer that continues to 
provide Ohio jurisdictional service under a cancelled certificate or operating authority may be 
assessed a civil forfeiture of not more than $10,000 per day for each violation or failure to 
comply with a Commission order, pursuant to Section 4905.54 of the Ohio Revised Code. 

Questions regarding this notice should be directed to: 
Richard M. Bulgrin 
Attorney Examiner, Legal Dept, 
614-466-0112 

or the PUCO Docketing Division at 614-466-4095 

Further Case information is available at http://di5.puc.state.oh.us/ 

http://di5.puc.state.oh.us/

